2.3 	Purchase Price. 

The purchase price (the "Purchase Price ") for all of the Purchased Assets shall comprise the 
following: 

(1) 	a cash payment by the Purchaser to the Vendor in the amount of up to 

amount plus 	 aggregate sum 

(a) the lesser of Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars 
($235,315,00) and such amounts as are actually owing by the Vendor at the 
Closing Time in respect of and to be used to pay statutory priority claims; 

(b) the lesser of Two Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Dollars ($261,000.00) and such 
amounts as are actually owing by the Vendor to the KERP Employees in respect 
of and to be used to pay the KERP amounts secured by the KERP Charge; 

(c) One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) to be held in trust by the Vendor 
for the benefit of PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in its capacity as Monitor and/or